conducting further due diligence, and 5 buyers making offers based on a determined price range of $10.0 million to
$16.0 million.  The Company was not reasonably certain that any of the 5 buyers making offers would be able to
secure financing enabling them to close the transaction.  In the third quarter of 2008, 3Q Holdings was able to confirm
a commitment for financing.

The purchase price for the Purchased Assets, determined based upon arms-length negotiation between the parties, is
$16.0 million, subject to certain working capital adjustments.  The Asset Purchase Agreement is subject to a number
of closing conditions including, among others, the receipt by both parties of all required consents, waivers and
amendments from respective lenders, the accuracy at the time of closing of the parties’ representations and warranties
made in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and the absence of certain changes or events having a material adverse effect
on the Purchased Assets.

12

Edgar Filing: Retail Pro, Inc. - Form 10-Q

19

The pro forma effect of the transaction on our financial position and results of operations for the three months ended
June 30, 2007 is presented in the following table:

As Reported

Pro forma
Effect

of Proposed
Sale

Pro forma
Result

of Proposed
Sale

At June 30, 2007
Current Assets $ 5,364 $ 15,200 $ 20,564
Property and Equipment, Net 355 (100) 255
Goodwill 22,984 (9,474) 13,510
Other Intangible Assets 12,197 (4,758) 7,439
Other Assets 1,085 (84) 1,001
Total Assets $ 41,985 $ 784 $ 42,769

Current Liabilities $ 27,251 -- $ 27,251
Long Term Liabilities 5,874 -- 5,874
Total Liabilities 33,125 -- 33,125

Stockholders’ Equity $ 8,860 $ 784 $ 9,644

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2007
Net Sales $ 6,155 $ 2,848 $ 3,307
Gross Profit 3,655 1,353 2,302
Income (Loss) from Operations (835) 624 (1,459)
Net Loss (2,089) 623 (2,712)
Basic and diluted EPS $ (0.03) $ 0.01 $ (0.04)

Securities purchase agreement and secured term note

On March 3, 2008, effective February 29, 2008, Retail Pro, Inc. (the "Company") entered into a Securities Purchase
Agreement with Valens Offshore SPVII, Corp. c/o Laurus Master Fund, Ltd. ("Laurus") for the sale of:

(a)   a Secured Term Note (the "Note") in the principal amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($2,500,000); and

(b) a warrant to acquire an aggregate of 15,000,000 shares of the Company's common stock for One Cent ($0.01)
per share (the "Warrants").

The Note is due on February 29, 2009 and bears interest at the "prime rate" plus 2%, provided that in no event shall